
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 7
Airport 2019 2023 2024 2025

2025 vs. 2024

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 516 745 422 891 437 905 453 226 15 321 3 %

Bergen/Flesland 106 679 105 690 107 162 106 632 -530 0 %

Trondheim/Værnes 85 552 75 310 74 899 73 229 -1 670 -2 %

Tromsø/Langnes 50 696 47 128 59 405 64 896 5 491 9 %

Stavanger/Sola 71 924 62 257 64 275 63 899 -376 -1 %

Bodø 30 606 30 474 30 737 31 918 1 181 4 %

Ålesund/Vigra 20 278 18 083 18 442 18 816 374 2 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 20 406 13 718 14 755 14 727 -28 0 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 12 687 13 056 14 980 13 362 -1 618 -11 %

Bardufoss 4 511 4 025 3 389 3 453 64 2 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 7

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 138 940 126 654 140 584 158 227 172 583 86 461 154 011
2023 123 809 105 387 122 667 138 665 141 227 77 301 134 966
2024 126 338 109 426 126 610 146 772 149 907 80 325 137 065
2025 127 336 109 251 126 597 147 010 154 561 87 094 152 693
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The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 7

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 71 533 64 623 70 196 84 576 89 216 51 738 84 863
2023 59 886 51 211 59 569 68 761 72 023 40 979 70 462
2024 61 097 52 672 60 159 72 250 74 463 43 440 73 824
2025 62 665 51 109 59 231 72 387 79 606 47 488 80 740
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Passengers OSL total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 7

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 15 705 13 524 16 919 15 904 19 120 9 050 16 457
2023 15 923 12 751 15 817 16 926 17 484 9 963 16 826
2024 15 880 14 204 16 039 17 431 18 300 10 176 15 132
2025 14 833 13 523 16 147 17 687 16 511 10 251 17 680
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Passengers BGO total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 7

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 9 890 10 475 11 574 11 561 11 580 6 506 10 338
2023 8 177 8 759 9 444 10 817 8 635 7 238 9 187
2024 8 743 8 527 10 322 10 613 10 046 5 837 10 187
2025 8 966 8 779 9 812 10 235 10 113 6 636 9 358
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Passengers SVG total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

   10 000
   20 000
   30 000
   40 000
   50 000
   60 000
   70 000
   80 000
   90 000

   100 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2023 2024 2025



Passengers SVG international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 7

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 497 11 602 12 464 14 581 16 036 6 676 12 696
2023 10 830 8 827 10 573 13 226 13 960 5 780 12 114
2024 10 665 9 093 11 430 13 025 13 244 6 494 10 948
2025 10 807 9 219 10 614 11 811 13 236 5 337 12 205
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Passengers TRD total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

   20 000

   40 000

   60 000

   80 000

   100 000

   120 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2023 2024 2025



Passengers TRD international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

   10 000

   20 000

   30 000

   40 000

   50 000

   60 000

   70 000

   80 000

   90 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2023 2024 2025


	Slide Number 1
	Preliminary figures
	Top 10 airports, total week 7
	Passengers Avinor total per day, week 7
	Passengers Avinor total per week
	Passengers Avinor international per week
	Passengers Avinor domestic per week
	Passengers OSL total per day, week 7
	Passengers OSL total per week
	Passengers OSL international per week
	Passengers OSL domestic per week
	Passengers BGO total per day, week 7
	Passengers BGO total per week
	Passengers BGO international per week
	Passengers BGO domestic per week
	Passengers SVG total per day, week 7
	Passengers SVG total per week
	Passengers SVG international per week
	Passengers SVG domestic per week
	Passengers TRD total per day, week 7
	Passengers TRD total per week
	Passengers TRD international per week
	Passengers TRD domestic per week

